SLIDE SHAFT
SPINDLE
SHAFT
SLIDE SHAFT
ADVANTAGES・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ F-2
TYPES・ ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ F-3
CALCULATION OF DEFLECTION AND DEFLECTION ANGLE・ F-4
NB SHAFT SN TYPE・ ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ F-6

SN TYPE
－ NB Shaft －
part number structure
part number
SN    3
SN    4
SN    5
SN    6
SN    8
SN  10
SN  12
SN  13
SN  15
SN  16
SN  20
SN  25
SN  30
SN  35
SN  40
SN  50
SN  60
SN  80
SN100
SN120
SN150
D
mm
mass
Kg/m
straight machined (example)
LL
D D
G G
0.4 0.4
tolerance
g6

SNS TYPE
－ NB Stainless Steel Shaft －
part number structure
part number
SNS    3
SNS    4
SNS    5
SNS    6
SNS    8
SNS  10
SNS  12
SNS  13
SNS  16
SNS  20
SNS  25
SNS  30
SNS  35
SNS  40
SNS  50
SNS  60
SNS  80
SNS100
D
mm
mass
Kg/m
straight machined (example)
LL
D D
G G
0.4 0.4
tolerance
g6

SNT TYPE
－ NB Hollow Shaft －
part number structure
part number
SNT    6
SNT    8
SNT  10
SNT  12
SNT  13
SNT  16
SNT  20
SNT  25
SNT  30
SNT  35
SNT  40
SNT  50
SNT  60
SNT  80
SNT100
D
mm
mass
Kg/m
straight machined (example)
LL
Dd
G G
Dd
0.40.4

SNWS TYPE
－ NB Inch Stainless Steel Shaft －
part number structure part number structure
part
number
part
number
D
inch
mm
D
inch
mm
mass
lbs/inch
Kg/m
mass
lbs/inch
Kg/m
LL
D D
G(16μin) (16μin)G
straight machined (example)
0.4 0.4
LL
D D
G(16μin) (16μin)G
straight machined (example)
0.4 0.4
tolerance
g6
inch/μm
tolerance
g6
inch/μm
material: high-carbon chromium bearing steel (SUJ2)
hardness: 60HRC (HV697) or more
Tolerances other than g6 are available upon request.
material: martensite stainless steel (equivalent to SUS440C)
hardness: 56HRC (HV613) or more
Tolerances other than g6 are available upon request．
1kg≒2.205lbs
1kg≒2.205lbs
length
L
inch
mm
length
L
inch
mm
outer diameter outer diameter
size size
SNW type SNWS type
example exampleSNW SNWS24 24h5 h5
outer diameter tolerance outer diameter tolerance
4000 4000
length（L） length（L）
× ×
g6 when blank g6 when blank
3.94	 39.37
100	 1000
3.94	 23.62
100	 600
	 7.84	 59.06
	 200	 1500
	 7.84	 39.37
	 200	 1000
	 7.84	 118.11
	 200	 3000
	 7.84	 98.43
	 200	 2500
	 7.84	 157.48

SF TYPE
－ NBCA Shaft －
part number structure
part number
SF    6
SF    8
SF  10
SF  12
SF  13
SF  15
SF  16
SF  20
SF  25
SF  30
SF  35
SF  40
SF  50
D
mm
mass
Kg/m
straight machined (example)
LL
D D
G G
0.4 0.4
tolerance
g6
μm
6
8
10
12
13
15
16
20
25
30
35
40
50
−4/−12
−  5
−14
−  6
−17
−  7
−20
−  9
−25
material: Equivalent to SUJ2 　hardness: 60HRC (HV697) or more
Tolerances other than g6 are available upon request.
Product of NB Corporation of America
	 0.23
	 0.40
	 0.62
	 0.89
	 1.04
	 1.39
	 1.58
	 2.47
	 3.85
	 5.55
	 7.55
	 9.87
	 15.4
length
L
mm
outer diameter
outer diameter（D）
SF type

SFWS TYPE
－ NBCA Inch Stainless Steel Shaft －
part number structure part number structure
LL
D D
G(16μin) (16μin)G
straight machined (example)
0.4 0.4
LL
D D
G(16μin) (16μin)G
straight machined (example)
0.4 0.4
size size
SFW type SFWS type
example exampleSFW SFWS24 24h5 h5
outer diameter tolerance outer diameter tolerance
3000 3000
length（L） length（L）
× ×
g6 when blank g6 when blank
material: Equivalent to SUJ2
hardness: 60 HRC or more
Tolerances: g6 or to be specified
Product of NB Corporation of America
material: Equivalent to SUS440C
hardness: 52 HRC or more
Tolerances: g6 or to be specified
Product of NB Corporation of America
1kg≒2.205lbs
1kg≒2.205lbs
Part
Number
Outer Diameter Length Mass
D g6         L lbs/inch
inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm kg/m
	 SFW	 4 1/4 ー.0002 2 120 0.014
6.350 ー.0006 50.8 3048 0.25
	 SFW	 6 3/8 ー5 2 120 0.031
9.525 ー14 50.8 3048 0.56
	 SFW	 8 1/2 ー.0002 2 120 0.056
12.700 ー.0007 50.8 3048 0.99
	 SFW	10 5/8 ー6 2 120 0.086
15.875 ー17 50.8 3048 1.55
	 SFW	12 3/4 ー.0003 2 120 0.125
19.050 ー.0008 50.8 3048 2.24
	 SFW	16 1 ー7 2 120 0.222
25.400 ー20 50.8 3048 3.98
	 SFW	20 1-1/4 ー.0004 2 120 0.348
31.750 ー.0011 50.8 3048 6.22
	 SFW	24 1-1/2 ー10 2 120 0.500
38.100 ー29 50.8 3048 8.95
	 SFW	32 2 ー.0005/−.0013 2 120 0.890
50.800 −12/−34 50.8 3048 15.91
Part Number
Outer Diameter Length Mass
D g6         L lbs/inch
inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm kg/m
	SFWS	 2 1/8 ー.0002 2 16 0.004
3.175 ー.0005 50.8 406.4 0.10
	SFWS	 3 3/16 ー5 2 16 0.008
4.763 ー12 50.8 406.4 0.20
	SFWS	 4 1/4 ー.0002 2 120 0.014
6.350 ー.0006 50.8 3048 0.25
	SFWS	 6 3/8 ー5 2 120 0.031
9.525 ー14 50.8 3048 0.56
	SFWS	 8 1/2 ー.0002 2 120 0.056
12.700 ー.0007 50.8 3048 0.99
	SFWS	10 5/8 ー6 2 120 0.086
15.875 ー17 50.8 3048 1.55
	SFWS	12 3/4 ー.0003 2 120 0.125
19.050 ー.0008 50.8 3048 2.24
	SFWS	16 1 ー7 2 120 0.222

SFWS-PD
－ NBCA Inch Pre-Drilled Stainless Steel Shaft －
part number structure part number structure
G(16μin)
   0.4
D
p
N
M
P
K×P (N)
L
D
 L-K×PN: ──── 2
K: number of pitches
G(16μin)
   0.4
D
p
N
M
P
K×P (N)
L
D
 L-K×PN: ──── 2
K: number of pitches
size
SFW type SFWS type
example exampleSFW SFWS24 24 72 PD
length（L in inches）
pre-drilled shaft
×72 PD
length（L in inches）
pre-drilled shaft
× - -
1kg≒2.205lbs 1kg≒2.205lbs
Part Number
Outer Diameter Pitch Tapped Hole  Maximum
Bolt Size Depth Length
D P M Dp L
inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm
	SFW	 8-PD 1/2 ー.0005 # 6-32 0.280 168
12.700 ー.0010 4 7.1 4267.2
	SFW	10-PD 5/8 ー13 101.6 # 8-32 0.350 180
15.875 ー25 8.9 4572
	SFW	12-PD 3/4 # 10-32 0.400 204
19.050 ー.0005 10.2 5181.6
	SFW	16-PD 1 ー.0010 6 1/4-20 0.500 204
25.400 ー13 152.4 12.7 5181.6
	SFW	20-PD 1-1/4 ー25
5/16-18 0.650 204
31.750 16.5 5181.6
	SFW	24-PD 1-1/2 ー.0005 3/8-16 0.700 204
38.100 ー.0010 8 17.8 5181.6
	SFW	32-PD 2 ー13 203.2 1/2-13 0.850 204
50.800 ー25 21.6 5181.6
Part Number
Outer Diameter Pitch Tapped Hole  Maximum
Bolt Size Depth Length
D P M Dp L
inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm
	 SFWS	 8-PD 1/2 ー.0005 # 6-32 0.280 158
12.700 ー.0010 4 7.1 4013.2
	 SFWS	10-PD 5/8 ー13 101.6 # 8-32 0.350 158
15.875 ー25 8.9 4013.2
	 SFWS	12-PD 3/4 # 10-32 0.400 158
19.050 ー.0005 10.2 4013.2
	 SFWS	16-PD 1 ー.0010 6 1/4-20 0.500 158
25.400 ー13 152.4 12.7 4013.2
	 SFWS	20-PD 1-1/4 ー25
5/16-18 0.650 158
31.750 16.5 4013.2

SFW-FS103/SFWS-FS103 TYPE
－ Format Both Ends Tapped Inch Shaft －
part number structure part number structure
B = tap depth
φD = diameter g6
M = tap size
L = end to end
length(L in inches)
SFW 16 18×example
size
FS102
FS102-Single End Tapped
-
hardness of SFW: 60 HRC or more
hardness of SFWS: 52 HRC or more
Product of NB Corporation of America
* SFWS is not available
Part Number Outer Diameter Tap Size  Tap Depth Length
SFW SFWS D M B in
inch/mm inch/mm mm
	SFW	 4-FS102 1/4 ー.0002 # 5-40 0.250" 6 8 12 18 24
6.350 ー.0006 152.4 203.2 304.8 457.2 609.6
	SFW	 6-FS102 	SFWS	 6-FS102 3/8 ー5 # 8-32 0.330" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
9.525 ー14 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	 8-FS102 	SFWS	 8-FS102 1/2 ー.0002 1/4-20 0.500" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
12.700 ー.0007 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	10-FS102 	SFWS	10-FS102 5/8 ー6 1/4-20 0.500" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
15.875 ー17 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	12-FS102 	SFWS	12-FS102 3/4 ー.0003 5/16-18 0.625" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
19.050 ー.0008 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	16-FS102 	SFWS	16-FS102 1 ー7 3/8-16 0.750" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
25.400 ー20 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	20-FS102 	SFWS	20-FS102 1-1/4 ー.0004 1/2-13 1.000" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
31.750 ー.0011 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	24-FS102 	SFWS	24-FS102 1-1/2 ー10 5/8-11 1.250" 6 12 18 24 36
38.100 ー29 152.4 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
material
SFW: Equivalent to
SUJ2
SFWS: Equivalent to
SUS440C
material
SFW: Equivalent to
SUJ2
SFWS: Equivalent to
SUS440C
hardness of SFW: 60 HRC or more
hardness of SFWS: 52 HRC or more
Product of NB Corporation of America
* SFWS is not available
Part Number Outer Diameter Tap Size  Tap Depth Length
SFW SFWS D M B in
inch/mm inch/mm mm
	SFW	 4-FS103 1/4 ー.0002 # 5-40 0.250" 6 8 12 18 24
6.350 ー.0006 152.4 203.2 304.8 457.2 609.6
	SFW	 6-FS103 	SFWS	 6-FS103 3/8 ー5 # 8-32 0.330" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
9.525 ー14 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	 8-FS103 	SFWS	 8-FS103 1/2 ー.0002 1/4-20 0.500" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
12.700 ー.0007 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	10-FS103 	SFWS	10-FS103 5/8 ー6 1/4-20 0.500" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
15.875 ー17 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	12-FS103 	SFWS	12-FS103 3/4 ー.0003 5/16-18 0.625" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
19.050 ー.0008 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	16-FS103 	SFWS	16-FS103 1 ー7 3/8-16 0.750" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
25.400 ー20 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	20-FS103 	SFWS	20-FS103 1-1/4 ー.0004 1/2-13 1.000" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
31.750 ー.0011 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	24-FS103 	SFWS	24-FS103 1-1/2 ー10 5/8-11 1.250" 6 12 18 24 36
38.100 ー29 152.4 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
φD = diameter g6
M = tap size
B = tap depth
L = end to end

SFW-FS116 TYPE
－ Format Both Ends Threaded Inch Shafts －
part number structure part number structure
FG  =  travel
L  =  end to end
B = thread length
φD = diameter g6
=M
thread
size
P－.002
＋.000
φD = diameter g6
M =
thread
size
F G  =  travel
L  =  end to end
P－.002
＋.000
B = thread length
length(L in inches) length(L in inches)
SFW 16 18×example SFW 16 18×example
size size
FS115 FS116- -
material: Equivalent to SUJ2
hardness: 60 HRC or more
tolerances: g6 or to be specified
stainless steel sizes are available on this series by quote only
Product of NB Corporation of America
material: Equivalent to SUJ2
hardness: 60 HRC or more
tolerances: g6 or to be specified
stainless steel sizes are available on this series by quote only
Product of NB Corporation of America
Part Number
Outer Diameter Thread
Size
Thread
Length
Journal
Length
Journal
DIA
4" Travel 6" Travel 8" Travel 12" Travel 24" Travel 36" Travel 48" Travel
G G G G G G G
D M B F P Length L Length L Length L Length L Length L Length L Length L
inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm
	SFW	 6-FS115 3/8 ー5 # 8-32 0.31 0.330 0.250 4.500 6.500 8.500 12.500 24.500
9.525 ー14 7.87 8.38 6.35 114.3 165.1 215.9 317.5 622.3
	SFW	 8-FS115 1/2 ー.0002 1/4-20 0.39 0.500 0.313 4.625 6.625 8.625 12.625 24.625
12.700 ー.0007 9.91 12.70 7.95 117.5 168.3 219.1 320.7 625.5
	SFW	10-FS115 5/8 ー6 1/4-20 0.47 0.500 0.375 4.750 6.750 8.750 12.750 24.750
15.875 ー17 11.94 12.70 9.53 120.7 171.5 222.3 323.9 628.7
	SFW	12-FS115 3/4 ー.0003 5/16-18 0.63 0.625 0.500 5.000 7.000 9.000 13.000 25.000
19.050 ー.0008 16.00 15.88 12.70 127.0 177.8 228.6 330.2 635.0
	SFW	16-FS115 1 ー7 3/8-16 0.78 0.750 0.625 7.250 9.250 13.250 25.250 37.250
25.400 ー20 19.81 19.05 15.88 184.2 235.0 336.6 641.4 946.2
	SFW	20-FS115 1-1/4 ー.0004 1/2-13 0.94 1.000 0.750 7.500 9.500 13.500 25.500 37.500
31.750 ー.0011 23.88 25.40 19.05 190.5 241.3 342.9 647.7 952.5
	SFW	24-FS115 1-1/2 ー10 5/8-11 1.25 1.250 1.000 10.000 14.000 26.000 38.000 50.000
38.100 ー29 31.75 31.75 25.40 254.0 355.6 660.4 965.2 1270.0
Part Number
Outer Diameter Thread
Size
Thread
Length
Journal
Length
Journal
DIA
4" Travel 6" Travel 8" Travel 12" Travel 24" Travel 36" Travel 48" Travel
G G G G G G G